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Trump Up Big in Missouri; GOP Hopefuls Lead Clinton in State

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Missouri poll provides more evidence that Donald Trump
emerged from the first debate at least momentarily unscathed. He leads the Republican
field in the state with 23% to 11% each for Jeb Bush and Ben Carson, 10% for Mike
Huckabee, 9% for Ted Cruz, 8% for Scott Walker, 7% for Carly Fiorina, 6% for Marco
Rubio, and 4% each for John Kasich and Rand Paul. That makes for a very clean top ten
in Missouri because everyone else is at 1% or less- Chris Christie, Bobby Jindal, Rick
Perry, and Rick Santorum all get 1%, George Pataki is at less than 1%, and Jim Gilmore
and Lindsey Graham have literally no supporters.

What really stands out in the numbers is how broad Trump's support is- he leads with
moderates (25%), 'somewhat liberal’ voters (23%), and 'very conservative' voters (20%)
alike. He is a lot stronger with men (30%) but he leads with women too at 16%. He's
particularly strong with young voters (32%) but also leads with middle aged voters (21%)
and seniors (17%). Every group we track he has the lead with on this poll.

Our findings in Missouri also reinforce some of what we found in lowa over the
weekend:

-Carly Fiorina is on the rise. Her 7% showing moves her up to 7th place in the GOP
standings, and she has a solid 50/18 favorability rating.

-Rand Paul is really falling apart. His favorability is under water with Missouri
Republicans at 36/44, and only 4% support him for the nomination. It used to be that
Chris Christie was the only major candidate we found with negative favorability numbers
within the primary electorate, but Paul's joined him on that list.

-There might not be anyone worse off than Christie though. He has a 28/51 favorability
rating and now polls at just 1% for the nomination, the same thing we found for him in
lowa.

-With a 71/20 favorability rating Mike Huckabee is by far the most broadly liked of the
Republican candidates in Missouri. But it still doesn't translate to much support for the
nomination. His opportunity may have passed in 2012. Also near the top of the

favorability heap are Marco Rubio (60/18), Ben Carson (57/14), and Ted Cruz (57/19).
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On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 53% to 25% for Bernie Sanders, 5%
each for Martin O'Malley and Jim Webb, and 1% for Lincoln Chafee.

Clinton has dominant leads in the state with 'very liberal’ voters (72/21), 'somewhat
liberal' ones (57/31), women (57/19), African Americans (64/11), white voters (52/28),
and seniors (63/12). Sanders also trails but at least keeps Clinton under 50% with
moderates (45/22), men (48/32), and younger voters (47/28). Clinton doing better with
'very liberal' voters than moderates is a departure from most states but is likely a function
of non-Democratic voters being able to vote in the Democratic primary in Missouri since
it's an open primary state and not being favorable toward her.

In 2008 the Presidential race was basically a tie in Missouri but Mitt Romney won the
state easily in 2012 and it doesn't look like there's a ton of hope for a Democratic victory
there next year either. Clinton trails all of the Republicans in the state by margins ranging
from 7 to 15 points. Marco Rubio fares the best, leading her by 15 points at 51/36. Ben
Carson leads her by 14 at 52/38, and John Kasich (49/36), Scott Walker (50/37) and Mike
Huckabee (51/38) each lead her by 13 points.

The GOP hopefuls Clinton comes closest to are Jeb Bush who she trails by 7 at 47/40,
and Donald Trump and Chris Christie who she has 9 point deficits against at 48/39 and
46/37 respectively. In between are Carly Fiorina who leads Clinton by 10 at 47/37, and
Rand Paul (49/37) and Ted Cruz (50/38) who each lead Clinton by 12 points.

We found on our lowa poll that Clinton and Bernie Sanders weren't faring that different
from each other in general election match ups against the Republicans and that trend
presents itself in Missouri as well. Sanders does worse than Clinton against Bush, trailing
47/34. But his 15 point deficit against Rubio (48/33) is the same as Clinton's, his 9 point
deficit against Trump (48/39) is the same as Clinton's, and he actually does a tick better
than Clinton against Walker trailing by 12 points compared to her 13 at 46/34. On
average Sanders only does a point worse than Clinton in the comparable match ups.

Missouri does present more evidence of the threat a Donald Trump independent bid could
pose to the Republican Party though. He actually beats out Jeb Bush as a third party
candidate, getting 30% to 29% for Bush with Clinton leading the way at 34%. Trump
leads with independents at 37%, and gets 39% of Republicans and 15% of Democrats as
well.

“Donald Trump’s lead in Missouri is the largest we’ve found for him anywhere we’ve
polled to date,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “There’s no
indication in our polling yet that all of the controversy over the weekend hurt him at all.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 859 voters from August 7" to 9", including 440 Republican
primary voters and 352 Democratic primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is
+/-3.3%, for the Republican primary voters it’s +/-4.7%, and for the Democratic primary voters
it’s +/-5.2%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not
have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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Missouri Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 41%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 57%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 28%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 51%
NOE SUIME e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 57%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 50%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 18%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 71%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?
Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 28%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 23%
NOE SUIME e, 49%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?
Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 19%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?
Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 60%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 18%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 22%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable ..o 53%
Unfavorable ... 33%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii s 50%
Unfavorable ... 21%
NOLSUIE ... 30%
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Q12 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Q13 Given the same list of choices, who would be
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim your second choice for the GOP candidate for
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee, President in 20167
Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George Pataki, 6%
Rand Paull RiCk Perry’ Marco Rubio, Rick \]eb Bush ......................................................... 0
Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott Walker, BEN CArSON ... 8%
who would you most like to see as the GOP hris Christ 4%
candidate for President in 20167 Chris ChriStie ......ccvveiiiiiieecee e

Jeb Bush 11% =T X U N 11%
Ben Carson 11% Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 9%
. . 0,
Chris Christie ......ccvvvviiiiiiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeee 1% NN GHMOIB. oo 1%
Ted Cruz 9% Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 0%
Carly Fiorina 7% Mike Huckabee..........ccccccviiiiiee, 7%
Jim Gilmore 0% BODDY JiNdal .....ovevoeeeveeeerreiseeeeeeenee s 1%
. 0,
LiNdSEY GraNaM w....ooovvvoooooooeeeeeeee 0% John KasiCh ... 3%
Mike Huckabee 10% George PatakKi.........cooocueieiiiiiiiiiieee e 1%
0,
BOBDY JINGAl oo 1% Rand Paul..........cccccciiieee 4%
John Kasich ......c.cuvieiiiiiiicecee e 4% L 1%
George Pataki 0% Marco RUDIO ... 9%
Rand Paul 4% Rick Santorum ...........cccccoiiiiee 2%
Rick Perry 1% Donald Trump ....ooooeeiieeeee e 10%
Marco Rubio 6% SCOtt WalKer ...coevvveveveeeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 7%
Rick Santorum 1% undecided...........cccceiiiiiiiiieeee 15%
230 Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Donald Trump ................................................. 0 Somewhat ||bera|, moderate, Somewhat
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiceee e, 8% Conservative' or very conservative?
UNAECIAE . oo 2% Very liberal.......cccooveivciieeicie e 1%
Somewhat iberal ..............ccoveeveveeveerererenens, 4%
MOAErate......evveeieeeiiiiiiieee e 19%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............cococoevvereenen. 38%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrvrerrrrierernennes 39%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
L7401 4 = L o 48%
MaAN. .. 52%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q16 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 27%
BB 10 B5 oottt 45%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 28%

August 7-9, 2015

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|[Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|[Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|40% 90% 50% 37% 9% 37% 34% 10% 53% - 19% 52% 58% 66% 23% 37% 47%
Unfavorable|41% 6% 34% 34% 66%  40% 40% 15%  34% 100% 62% 48% 20% 26% 55%  48% 25%
Not sure|19% 4% 16% 29% 26% 23% 26%  75% 14% - 19% - 22% 9% 22% 15% 29%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina[Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable[57% 35% 80% 41% 85%  87% 50% 37% 74% 100% 8% 59% 76% 26% 43%  69% 21%
Unfavorable|14% 17% 15% - 6% 8% 11%  15% 13% - 30% - 8% - 19% 11% 34%
Not sure(29% 48% 5% 59% 9% 5% 39% 48% 13% - 62% 41% 17% 74% 38% 19% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|[Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|[Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 45% 21% 78% 9% 31% 16%  10% 61% 100% 2% 41% 42% 60% 26% 19% 42%
Unfavorable|51% 22% 61% 22% 81%  54% 47%  43%  30% - 66% 59%  45% 17% 54%  65% 25%
Not sure|21% 33% 18% - 10% 14% 36%  48% 9% - 32% - 13% 22% 20% 16% 33%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|57% 33% 52% 37% 100% 85% 42%  85% 47% - 50% 100% 71% 34% 47% 69% 67%
Unfavorable|19% 29% 24% 12% - 13% 19%  15% 41% 100% 20% - 13% - 20% 17% -
Not sure[24% 38% 24% 51% - 2% 39% - 12% - 30% - 16% 66% 32% 14% 33%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|[Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|[Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|50% 38% 37% 41% T77% 98% 30% 10% 79%  100% - 48% 71% 26% 40% 82% 21%
Unfavorable|18% 16% 18% - 6% 2% 21% 90%  13% - 58% - 2% - 30% - 34%
Not sure|31% 45% 45% 59% 17% - 49% - 8% - 42% 52% 27% 74% 30% 18% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina[Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|[71% 71% 7% 37% 82%  73% 9% 37% 77% 100% 25% 52% 63% 100% 63% 73% 29%
Unfavorable|20% 11% 20% 34% 18% 25% - 15% 21% - 53% - 23% - 27% 21% 34%
Not sure| 9% 17% 3% 29% - 2% 1%  48% 2% - 22% 48%  15% - 10% 7% 37%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio[Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|28% 32% 27% 20% 31%  52% 16% - 69% 100% 10% - 34% - 17%  46% 4%
Unfavorable|23% 17% 18% 22% 39% 29% 17%  10% - - 40% - 30% - 28% 16% 34%
Not sure[49% 52% 55% 59% 31% 20% 67%  90% 31% - 51% 100% 36% 100% 55% 39% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina[Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 36% 29% 15% 54% 32% 36% 75% 26% 100% 90% 30% 31% 43% 33% 21% 21%
Unfavorable|44% 49% 47% 56% 30% 53% 34%  25% 57% - - 70%  59% 57% 44% 64% 46%
Not sure|19% 16% 25% 29% 15% 15% 31% - 17% - 10% - 10% - 23% 15% 33%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[60% 59% 59% 57% 87% 87% 46% 100%  90% 100% 28% 59%  98% 26% 40%  60% 33%
Unfavorable[18% 10% 18% 22% 12% 9% 21% - 10% - 19% - - 14% 29%  26% 34%
Not sure|22% 31% 23% 22% 1% 4% 33% - - - 53% 41% 2% 60% 32% 14% 33%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina[Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|53% 39% 35% 29% 52% 45% 46% 90%  26% 100% 35% 79% 6% 74% 94%  45% 50%
Unfavorable|33% 46% 48% 56% 31% 41% 32% 10% 65% - 44% 21% 66% 17% 2% 34% 21%
Not sure[15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 13% 22% - 9% - 21% - 28% 9% 4%  21% 29%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike|Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|[Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker[Undecided
Walker Favorability
Favorable|50% 25% 40% 57% 81% 89% 50% 37% 2% - 18% 48% 70% 40% 28% 89% 37%
Unfavorable|21% 18% 23% - 3% 9% 19% 15%  15% 100% 29% - 8% - 38% 11% 34%
Not sure|30% 56% 37% 43% 17% 2% 31% 48% 13% - 53% 52% 23% 60% 34% - 29%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie[ Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|11% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - R - -

Ben Carson|11% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - R R R
Chris Christie| 1% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - R - R
Ted Cruz| 9% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - R

Carly Fiorina| 7% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee [ 10% - - - - - 100% - - B - - - - - - R
Bobby Jindal|[ 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - _
John Kasich| 4% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - N -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 4% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Rick Perry| 1% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Marco Rubio| 6% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - _
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - . ;
Donald Trump | 23% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - R

Scott Walker| 8% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike[Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina[Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% - 2% - 5% 2% 13% - 9% - 17% 11% 18% - 6% 6% -
Ben Carson| 8% 8% - - 16% 17% 10%  43% 4% - - - 9% - 7% 6% -
Chris Christie| 4% 6% - - - - 8% - - - - - 4% - 9% 2% -
Ted Cruz|11% 11% 17% - - 23% 11% - - - - - 9% - 16% 9% -
Carly Fiorina| 9% 5% 6% 12% 25% - 5% - 24% - - - 13% - 5%  30% -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 6% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - - 1% - - - - - 2% - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 7% 4% 14% 8% 11% 4% - - - - 7% - 4% - 12% 6% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 4% - - 5% - 2% - - - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 3% - 9% - - 10% 2% - - - - - - - 2% 6% 4%
George Pataki| 1% 5% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 4% 4% 1% - 9% 2% - - 13% - - - 7% - 6% - -
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% - 3% - - - - - - - 2% - 2% - -
Marco Rubio| 9% 14% 8% - 4%  16% 12% 57%  21% - 10% 11% - - 4%  10% 12%
Rick Santorum| 2% - - 22% - - 2% - - 100% - - - - 3% - -
Donald Trump|10% 11% 13% 29% 7%  12% 8% - - - 34% 30% - 66% - 23% 34%
Scott Walker| 7% 10% 4% - 3% 11% 4% - 6% - 3% 48% 19% - 11% - -
Undecided [15% 17% 16% 29% 12% 3% 21% - 24% - 29% - 13% 34% 15% 2% 45%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|40% 11% 10% 47% 47% 32%
Unfavorable|41%  70% 69% 38% 37% 44%
Not sure|[19% 18% 21% 15% 16% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|57% - 23% 44% 54% 72%
Unfavorable|14% 18% 36% 25% 14% 6%
Not sure[29% 82% 42% 30% 32% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|[28%  30% - 38% 31% 23%
Unfavorable|51%  18% 86% 48% 45% 56%
Not sure[21% 52% 14% 15% 24% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|57% 82% 37% 29% 59% 70%
Unfavorable|19%  18% 28% 45% 18% 6%
Not sure|24% - 35% 26% 23% 24%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|50% - 28% 41% 54% 54%
Unfavorable|18%  89% 37% 29% 18% 10%
Not sure|(31% 11% 35% 30% 27% 36%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|71%  70% 62% 53% 71% 79%
Unfavorable|20% 18% 38% 39% 19% 11%
Not sure| 9% 11% - 9% 9% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable [ 28% - 18% 38% 24% 28%
Unfavorable|23%  70% 37% 24% 23% 21%
Not sure[49%  30% 45% 39% 53% 50%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 11% 49% 33% 33% 41%
Unfavorable|44%  89% 41% 46% 51% 37%
Not sure|19% - 10% 21% 16% 23%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|60% 30% 38% 49% 61% 66%
Unfavorable|18%  70% 30% 27% 18% 11%
Not sure|22% - 32% 23% 21% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|53% 100% 34% 53% 53% 54%
Unfavorable|33% - 48% 40% 33% 27%
Not sure|15% - 18% 7% 14% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable[50%  30% 24% 33% 48% 62%
Unfavorable|21%  70% 44% 41% 18% 10%
Not sure [ 30% - 32% 26% 34% 29%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|[11% - - 23% 11% 6%
Ben Carson|11% - 27% 12% 8% 13%

Chris Christie| 1% 11% - 3% 2% -
Ted Cruz| 9% - 6% 2% 9% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 7% - 4% 7% 7% 9%
Mike Huckabee|10% 52% - 11% 8% 13%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 18% - - 1% 1%
John Kasich| 4% - - 5% 7% 1%
George Pataki| 0% - - - - 1%
Rand Paul| 4% - 18% - 6% 3%
Rick Perry| 1% - - - 0% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% - - 6% 8% 4%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 4% 0% 0% 2%
Donald Trump|23% 18% 42% 25% 23% 20%
Scott Walker| 8% - - 5% 8% 9%
Undecided| 2% - - 0% 2% 3%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% 18% - 7% 9% 3%
Ben Carson| 8% 18% 20% 7% 8% %
Chris Christie| 4% - - 4% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz|11% 52% - 6% 9% 15%
Carly Fiorina| 9% - - 8% 10% 10%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - 4% - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1% - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 7% - 14% 4% 9% %
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - - 1% 2%
John Kasich| 3% - 2% 10% 1% 2%
George Pataki| 1% - - - 1% 0%
Rand Paul| 4% - - 5% 4% 3%
Rick Perry| 1% - - 3% 0% 1%
Marco Rubio| 9% - - 5% 9% 12%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 18% 0% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 10%
Scott Walker| 7% - - 5% 8% 9%
Undecided [ 15% - 36% 23% 10% 14%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Bush Favorability
Favorable | 40% 48% 32%
Unfavorable|41% 33% 49%
Not sure|19% 19% 19%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 440 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|57% 59% 56%
Unfavorable|14% 10% 18%

Not sure|29% 31% 26%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable | 28% 30% 26%
Unfavorable|51% 49% 53%

Not sure|21% 21% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|57% 55% 59%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 20%

Not sure|24% 28% 21%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 48% 53%
Unfavorable|18% 12% 24%

Not sure|31% 40% 23%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|71% 73% 69%
Unfavorable|20% 16% 24%

Not sure| 9% 11% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 28% 25% 30%
Unfavorable|23% 22% 25%

Not sure|49% 53% 45%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 33% 39%
Unfavorable|44% 43% 45%

Not sure|19% 23% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 66% 54%
Unfavorable|18% 13% 22%

Not sure|22% 21% 24%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|53% 45% 61%
Unfavorable|33% 39% 26%

Not sure|15% 16% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 46% 53%
Unfavorable|21% 16% 25%

Not sure|30% 38% 22%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|11% 12% 10%

Ben Carson|11% 14% 9%

Chris Christie| 1% 2% 0%

Ted Cruz| 9% 9% 9%

Carly Fiorina| 7% 9% 6%

Mike Huckabee| 10% 11% 10%

Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 0%

John Kasich| 4% 4% 4%

George Pataki| 0% 1% -
Rand Paul| 4% 2% 6%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio| 6% 8% 3%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0%
Donald Trump|23% 16% 30%
Scott Walker| 8% 6% 9%
Undecided| 2% 3% 1%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 7% 6%
Ben Carson| 8% 11% 5%
Chris Christie| 4% 2% 5%

Ted Cruz|11% 8% 14%

Carly Fiorina| 9% 7% 11%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 9% 6%

Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 4% 2%

George Pataki| 1% - 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%

Marco Rubio| 9% 12% 6%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 1%
Donald Trump | 10% 12% 9%

Scott Walker| 7% 6% 9%

Undecided | 15% 14% 16%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable(40% 41% 35% 44%

Unfavorable|[41% 41% 48% 31%
Not sure|19% 17% 17% 25%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|57% 45% 60% 66%
Unfavorable|[14% 22% 12% 9%

Not sure{29% 33% 28% 25%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 24% 26% 35%
Unfavorable[51% 61% 54% 37%

Not sure|[21% 15% 20% 29%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|57% 44% 61% 63%
Unfavorable|19% 29% 15% 14%

Not sure[24% 27% 24% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[50% 34% 53% 62%
Unfavorable[18% 26% 19% 8%

Not sure[31% 40% 27% 30%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|71% 60% 73% 77%
Unfavorable[20% 33% 19% 11%

Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|28% 21% 24% 41%
Unfavorable[23% 33% 26% 11%

Not sure|[49% 46% 50% 49%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 39% 32% 40%
Unfavorable|44% 45% 47% 40%

Not sure[19% 16% 21% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[60% 41% 62% 74%
Unfavorable[18% 25% 19% 10%

Not sure|[22% 34% 20% 16%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|53% 59% 54% 46%
Unfavorable[33% 33% 32% 33%

Not sure|15% 8% 15% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|50% 25% 56% 64%
Unfavorable[21% 36% 18% 10%

Not sure|[30% 39% 26% 26%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|11% 12% 11% 11%

Ben Carson|11% 17% 10% 9%

Chris Christie| 1% - 2% 1%
Ted Cruz| 9% 7% 10% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 3% 8% 10%
Mike Huckabee| 10% 5% 14% 10%
Bobby Jindal| 1% 2% 1% 1%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 3% 6%
George Pataki| 0% 2% - -
Rand Paul| 4% 5% 5% 2%

Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 1%
Marco Rubio| 6% 5% 4% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% - 2%

Donald Trump|[23% 32% 21% 17%
Scott Walker| 8% 3% 8% 11%
Undecided| 2% 3% 2% 1%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 10% 5% 5%
Ben Carson| 8% 8% 8% 7%
Chris Christie| 4% - 6% 5%
Ted Cruz|11% 14% 12% 6%
Carly Fiorina| 9% 3% 12% 12%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 3% - -

Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 7% 7% 7% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 2% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 5% 1% 5%
George Pataki| 1% - 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% 6% 2% 4%

Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 1%

Marco Rubio| 9% 5% 11% 10%
Rick Santorum| 2% 4% 1% 1%
Donald Trump|[10% 10% 12% 9%

Scott Walker| 7% 5% 9% 8%

Undecided|15% 20% 11% 18%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 440 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Missouri Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

of Lincoln Chafee? Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
E bl 10% Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most
aVOra e ........................................................ Iike to See as the Democratic Candidate for
UNFAVOrable .......oooveveveeeeeeeeeecee e 23% President in 20167?
NOE SUIE ..o 67% LiNCOIN Chafee ... 1%
Q2 c?foH)?ﬁ;rSaCVI?ntao L%)VOfable or unfavorable opinion Hillary CIINtON.......co.cveveeceeeeeeeeecee e 53%
' Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e 5%
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 64% o
Bernie Sanders........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiee e 25%
Unfavorable ... 25% o
JIMWEDD ..., 5%
NOLSUIE ..o 11% 1206
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Not sure......... e e e
of Martin O'Malley? Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,
0 who would be your second choice for the
Favorable......cccooiiiiiii e, 14% Democratic candidate for President in 2016?
Ur‘lfaVOI’able .................................................... 23% Linc0|n Chafee ________________________________________________ 5%
NOt SUNE e s 63% Hlllary C“nton __________________________________________________ 14%
4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion o
Q of Byernie Sanders? P Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 8%
Favorable 49% Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 21%
. 0,
Unfavorable ... 18% M WEDD v 4%
Not sure 33% NOLSUIE ..o 48%
......................................................... - Q8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Q5 (I?foJ;i/nc;ch:k\)/g’)a favorable or unfavorable opinion somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
’ conservative, or very conservative?
14%
FAVOTADIE . cvvvess v ° Very liberal.......ccooveeiiiii 23%
24%
Unfavorable ... 0 Somewhat liberal . 31%
62%
NOLSUIE ..o 0 Moderate. .. 35%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............ccovrveverveenn. 7%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 4%
Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 56%
Man....... 44%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 352 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q10 If you are white, press 1. If African American, Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
press 2. If other, press 3. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
WHIE .o 76% 180 45 34%
AFriCAN AMETICAN.......ceveveeeeeeeeee e 19% BB 0 BB 38%
Other e 5% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 28%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 352 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% - 15% 3% 7% 3% -
Unfavorable|23% 20% 17% 14% 29% 58% 26%
Not sure|67% 80% 68% 83% 63% 40% 74%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable [ 64% 80% 93% 9% 43% 29% 17%
Unfavorable|25% - 2% 56% 44% 71% 58%
Not sure[11% 20% 5% 36% 13% - 26%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 14% - 14% 19% 21% 5% 4%
Unfavorable|23% 20% 24% 3% 20% 76% 10%
Not sure[63% 80% 62% 78% 59% 19% 86%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|49% - 52% 11% 73% 31% 13%
Unfavorable|18% 20% 15% 48% 11% 58% 22%
Not sure|33% 80% 34% 41% 15% 11% 65%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 352 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% - 12% 8% 15% 75% 5%
Unfavorable|24% 20% 27% 7% 28% 10% 13%
Not sure|62% 80% 61% 84% 57% 16% 82%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin[ Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1%  100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton [ 53% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 5% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders | 25% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 5% - - - - 100% -
Not sure|12% - - - - - 100%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 5% - 1% 42% 5% - 6%
Hillary Clinton|14% 39% - % 4% 21% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 8% - 4% - 14% 49% -
Bernie Sanders|21% - 38% - - 17% 1%
Jim Webb| 4% - 4% 9% 6% - 2%
Not sure[48% 61% 52% 42% 31% 12% 81%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 352 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 23% 10% 5% - -
Unfavorable|23%  27% 18% 25% 5% 35%
Not sure|67%  50% 72% 69% 95% 65%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|64% 81% 80% 50% 34% 26%
Unfavorable|25% 9% 10% 38% 49% 67%
Not sure|[11% 10% 10% 13% 17% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable[14%  28% 15% 8% 10% -
Unfavorable|23% 23% 23% 25% 7% 29%
Not sure[63%  50% 63% 67% 83% 71%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|49% 71% 60% 38% 10% -
Unfavorable|18% 11% 11% 27% 20% 44%
Not sure|33% 18% 29% 35% 70% 56%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 352 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 22% 11% 16% 2% -
Unfavorable|24%  20% 26% 25% 5% 51%
Not sure|62%  58% 63% 59% 93% 49%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - - 1% - 3%
Hillary Clinton|53%  72% 57% 45% 34% 24%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 2% 2% 9% 4% 6%
Bernie Sanders|25% 21% 31% 22% 35% -
Jim Webb| 5% 4% 1% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure|12% 2% 9% 14% 23% 63%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 3% 1% 5% 16% 16%
Hillary Clinton|14% 11% 17% 13% 17% 3%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 2% 10% 10% 10% 8%
Bernie Sanders|21%  40% 26% 10% 8% 3%
Jim Webb| 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% -
Not sure[48% 42% 44% 53% 47% 70%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 352 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 5% 17%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 25%

Not sure|67% 74% 58%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable [ 64% 68% 60%
Unfavorable|25% 20% 30%

Not sure|11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|14% % 23%
Unfavorable|23% 20% 26%

Not sure|63% 72% 51%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|49% 41% 58%
Unfavorable|18% 16% 22%

Not sure|33% 43% 20%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 352 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 7% 23%

Unfavorable|24% 20% 28%
Not sure|62% 72% 49%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% -

Hillary Clinton|53% 57% 48%

Martin O'Malley| 5% 5% 5%

Bernie Sanders | 25% 19% 32%

Jim Webb| 5% 2% 8%

Not sure|12% 16% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 5% 4% 6%
Hillary Clinton | 14% 12% 16%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 6% 11%
Bernie Sanders|21% 23% 20%
Jim Webb | 4% 3% 6%

Not sure|48% 52% 43%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 352 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable| 10% 9% 16% -
Unfavorable[23% 22% 20% 35%
Not sure|67% 68% 63% 65%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|64% 65% 67% 47%
Unfavorable[25% 24% 25% 32%
Not sure|[11% 11% % 21%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|14% 14% 17% 6%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 31% 18%
Not sure|[63% 65% 52% 76%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|49% 52% 37% 43%
Unfavorable(18% 16% 22% 38%
Not sure|[33% 31% 42% 19%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 352 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 15% 15% 9%
Unfavorable|24% 23% 27% 15%
Not sure|[62% 62% 58% 76%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% - -
Hillary Clinton|53% 52% 64% 31%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 4% 6% 17%
Bernie Sanders(25% 28% 11% 25%
Jim Webb| 5% 3% 13% 3%
Not sure|[12% 13% 6% 23%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 5% - 17%
Hillary Clinton|14% 16% 4% 13%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 6% 17% 5%
Bernie Sanders|21% 20% 30% 5%
Jim Webb| 4% 6% - -
Not sure[48% 47% 48% 59%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 352 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|ip

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 13% 10% %
Unfavorable[23% 25% 20% 22%

Not sure|67% 62% 70% 70%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|64% 54% 66% 74%
Unfavorable|[25% 37% 20% 15%

Not sure|11% 9% 14% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|14% 17% 14% 12%
Unfavorable|23% 26% 17% 25%

Not sure|[63% 57% 69% 63%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|49% 51% 50% 45%
Unfavorable[18% 22% 15% 19%

Not sure(33% 28% 35% 36%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 352 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 11% 16% 16%
Unfavorable[24% 31% 20% 20%

Not sure|[62% 58% 64% 64%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 1% 1%

Hillary Clinton|53% 47% 52% 63%

Martin O'Malley| 5% 4% 4% 5%
Bernie Sanders|25% 28% 31% 12%

Jim Webb| 5% 6% 2% 6%

Not sure{12% 15% 10% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 5% 11% 2% 0%
Hillary Clinton|14% 10% 20% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 11% 8% 5%
Bernie Sanders|21% 17% 21% 27%
Jim Webb| 4% 2% 6% 6%
Not sure[48% 50% 44% 52%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 352 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

August 7-9, 2015

Survey of 859 Missouri voters
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Missouri Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 56%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 39%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 38%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 59%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 32%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 31%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 31%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 24%
NOE SUIME e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 26%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 53%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 61%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 25%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 51%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 26%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 36%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable........cccoo e 39%
Unfavorable ... 49%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 29%
Unfavorable ... 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 35%
Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........cccoo 8%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 63%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 40%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeec e, 47%
NOE SUME e, 13%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieee s 34%
JED BUSH ..., 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 19%
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Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Jeb
Bush, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvieeiiiiie e, 34%
JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 29%
Donald Trump .....ooooiiiiieieeeee e 30%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Q20 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e 38%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiceieeee e, 52%
NOE SUME .., 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Q21

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 37%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeeieiiiiieceee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........ccoovievieeiiieec e, 38%
TEA CIUZ oo 50%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

Q23 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 37%
Carly Fiorna .......cccooeiviiiiiiiieeiiieecee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 15%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 38%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieieieiiieeee 51%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 36%
JohnN KasiCh .......cooviiiiiiici e, 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 15%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 37%
RANG PAUL ..o 49%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q27

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e,
Marco RUDIO ......cooovviiiiiieiiiece e

NOLSUIE ..o 13%
Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 33%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 48%
NOE SUME .., 19%

Q29 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 48%
NOE SUIE ... 13%
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Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 39%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 48%
NOE SUME e, 13%

Q31 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 37%
SCOt WAIKE ..ot 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 13%

Q32 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

BErNiE SANAETS «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeens 34%
SCOtE WAIKET ..o, 46%
NOE SUIE .ottt 19%

Q33 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a
fir@arM. ..o 80%

Oppose requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a
firearm.....cccco 12%

NOE SUME c.veeeeieee e,
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Q34 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceveveieennnnn. 13%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour..........c.cocovveveeerverennn. 20%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceveviiieennenne 34%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hOUr ...........cocovveveeveerrneann. 18%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ..........ccooooviiiieee, 11%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

Q35 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Todd Akin?

Favorable........ccoociieiii e 14%
Unfavorable ... 34%
NOLSUIE ..ottt 52%

Q36 Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Chicago
White Sox, Kansas City Royals, New York
Yankees, and St. Louis Cardinals which is your
favorite baseball team?

Atlanta Braves ........ccccocvveiviieee e 1%
BOStON REA SOX......vvveeiiriiiiiiecc e 2%
Chicago CuUbS .....cocoeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
Chicago White SOX .........ceeevieiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1%
Kansas City RoyalS........cccccooiiiieeiiiiiiiiieen. 35%
New YOrk Yankees.........ccccvvevveeiineeeeninenennns 1%
St. Louis Cardinals...........ccovevvvvviiiiieeenineeens 48%
Another team / Don't have a favorite............... 10%
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Q37 (Among Royals fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Ned Yost is doing as

manager?
APPIOVE .. 61%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiiieeeieiiiieee e 8%
NOE SUIE ... 31%

Q38 (Among Cardinals fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Mike Matheny is doing as

manager?
APPIOVE ...t 70%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee ettt 3%
NOE SUIE .. 27%

Q39 Given the choices of the Arizona Cardinals,
Chicago Bears, Dallas Cowboys, Denver
Broncos, Green Bay Packers, Kansas City
Chiefs, Minnesota Vikings, and St. Louis Rams
which is your favorite football team?

Arizona Cardinals..........ccccoveeveeinniecinec e, 3%
Chicago BearsS ........ccoviuviieiiieeiiiiiiee e 3%
Dallas COWDOYS .........uueeiieiiiiiiiiieeee e 4%
Denver BroncCos..........cccceeeiiiciieeinecee e 5%
Green Bay Packers.........cccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 5%
Kansas City Chiefs .......cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 39%
Minnesota ViKiNgS.........cccoiviiiiiiiiieiiiieee. 4%
St. LOUIS RAMS ...oeviiiiiiiiiee e 17%
Another team / Don't have a favorite............... 20%

Q40 (Among Chiefs fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Andy Reid is doing as

coach?
APPIOVE ...t 70%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiieeeeiie et 5%
NOE SUIE ... 25%
@ l B
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Q41 (Among Rams fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Jeff Fisher is doing as

coach?
APPIOVE ..o S7%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeeeii e 12%
NOE SUIE ... 31%

Q42 Given the choices of Missouri, Missouri State,
St. Louis, Southeast Missouri, and Missouri-
Kansas City which school do you root for the
most when it comes to college sports?

MISSOUI .. 47%
MiISSOUI SEAE .....ccoireeeiriiie e 12%
St LOUIS .. 4%
Southeast MiSSOUN ........cocveveirieriiriieee e 4%
Missouri-Kansas City ..........ooccuveeereeeniiiinineeen. 4%
Another school / NOt SUre ..........cccceevvvvveinineen. 28%

Q43 (Among Missouri fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Gary Pinkel is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE ...t 70%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eeiieiiieee ettt 8%
NOE SUIE ... 22%

Q44 (Among Missouri fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Kim Anderson is doing as
basketball coach?

ADPIOVE .o 33%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e e erses 18%
NOE SUIE ... 49%

Q45 Would you say that Tyler Hansbrough is the
best athlete in the history of the state of
Missouri, or the greatest athlete in the history
of the state of Missouri?

Best athlete......cccccovvvviiiii 69%
Greatest athlete .........ooveveveeeeeeeeeeeerseen, 31%
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Q46 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 41%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 50%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 9%

Q47 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 11%
Somewhat iberal .............cccooveeveeeverererenenn 16%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 30%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 20%
Q48 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q49 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 34%
REPUBICAN ..o 37%
Independent / Other..........ccoccvvieeeeeiiiiciineen. 29%

Q50 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHITE oo 84%
African AMEriCaN..........ceeeeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeveeeeens 12%
(O] {1 N 4%

Q51 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29t 10%
O o X< OO 27%
BB 80 B5 oot 43%
Older than 65.......ovvveeeiiieeee s 20%
@ l B
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Q52 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 13% 41% 14% Favorable|39% 19% 58% 28%
Unfavorable [ 56% 73% 40% 65% Unfavorable | 24% 37% 14% 9%
Not sure|17% 14% 19% 22% Not sure|38% 44% 27% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 7% 11% 4% - Favorable|26% 24% 30% 16%
Unfavorable [ 24% 17% 31% 10% Unfavorable|52% 56% 51% 43%
Not sure| 70% 72% 65% 90% Not sure|22% 21% 19% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 2% 5% 16% Favorable|32% 8% 55% 13%
Unfavorable [ 59% 16% 93% 70% Unfavorable|37% 60% 19% 34%
Not sure| 7% 12% 2% 15% Not sure|31% 31% 26% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|31% 13% 48% 17% Favorable|44% 12% 72% 32%
Unfavorable [ 24% 36% 17% 14% Unfavorable|40% 67% 19% 32%
Not sure|45% 51% 35% 69% Not sure|17% 21% 10% 36%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|21% 17% 27% 11% Favorable| 8% 14% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|26% 27% 25% 22% Unfavorable| 30% 24% 39% 15%
Not sure|53% 56% 48% 67% Not sure|61% 62% 57% 81%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|25% 12% 35% 34% Favorable|38% 16% 60% 15%
Unfavorable [51% 66% 44% 23% Unfavorable| 36% 57% 18% 38%
Not sure|23% 23% 20% 43% Not sure|26% 27% 22% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|26% 48% 8% 21% Favorable|39% 23% 54% 37%
Unfavorable [ 38% 19% 56% 25% Unfavorable|49% 69% 32% 43%
Not sure|36% 33% 36% 54% Not sure|12% 8% 14% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable | 29% 9% 49% 13% Favorable| 8% 13% 6% 1%
Unfavorable [ 36% 57% 18% 35% Unfavorable|28% 30% 28% 21%
Not sure|35% 34% 33% 51% Not sure|63% 57% 66% 7%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 40% 85% 4% 30% Bernie Sanders|34% 67% 5% 41%
Jeb Bush|[47% 9% 83% 31% Jeb Bush|[47% 13% 79% 23%
Not sure|13% 7% 13% 40% Not sure|19% 19% 15% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 34% 75% 2% 26% Hillary Clinton [ 38% 80% 5% 28%
Jeb Bush|29% 6% 51% 15% Ben Carson|52% 13% 86% 40%
Donald Trump | 30% 16% 41% 37% Not sure|10% 7% 9% 32%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 37% 80% 5% 19% Hillary Clinton [ 38% 81% 4% 30%
Chris Christie|46% 12% 74% 47% Ted Cruz|50% 9% 87% 31%
Not sure| 16% 8% 21% 34% Not sure|12% 10% 9% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|37% 80% 3% 27% Hillary Clinton|38% 81% 5% 24%
Carly Fiorina|47% 8% 82% 36% Mike Huckabee|51% 11% 86% 47%
Not sure|15% 11% 14% 37% Not sure|11% 9% 9% 29%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 36% 7% 4% 25% Hillary Clinton [ 37% 78% 5% 21%
John Kasich [49% 11% 82% 40% Rand Paul|49% 12% 80% 53%
Not sure|15% 12% 14% 35% Not sure|14% 10% 14% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 36% 7% 4% 25% Bernie Sanders|33% 65% 5% 36%
Marco Rubio|51% 11% 87% 37% Marco Rubio|48% 12% 82% 28%
Not sure|13% 12% 9% 38% Not sure|19% 22% 13% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 39% 80% 6% 30% Bernie Sanders|39% 76% 7% 45%
Donald Trump | 48% 14% 79% 36% Donald Trump | 48% 16% 78% 29%
Not sure|13% 6% 14% 34% Not sure|13% 7% 16% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 37% 79% 4% 31% Bernie Sanders|34% 71% 3% 35%
Scott Walker | 50% 9% 87% 34% Scott Walker | 46% 8% 83% 20%
Not sure|13% 12% 10% 35% Not sure|19% 20% 13% 45%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Background Check Increase Minimum
Support/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Support requiring a| 80% 88% 73% 81% Most support|13% 23% 5% 18%
criminal background increasing the federal
check of every person minimum wage to
who wants to buy a $15.00 per hour
firearm
Most support|20% 35% 10% 3%
Oppose requiring a| 12% 8% 17% 9% increasing the federal
criminal background minimum wage to
check of every person $12.00 per hour
who wants t?. buy a Most support|34% 30% 34% 49%
irearm . .
increasing the federal
Not sure| 8% 4% 11% 10% minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 18% 5% 30% 14%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 3% 18% 8%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 7%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Akin Favorability MLB Team Support
Favorable|14% 9% 19% 13% Atlanta Braves| 1% 1% 1% -
Unfavorable|34% 49% 24% 20% Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 2% -
Not sure|52% 42% 57% 67% Chicago Cubs| 3% 2% 2% 5%
Chicago White Sox| 1% 2% 1% -
Kansas City Royals | 35% 44% 30% 17%
New York Yankees| 1% 1% 1% 5%
St. Louis Cardinals [ 48% 40% 52% 57%
Another team / Don't 10% 7% 12% 16%

have a favorite

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 859 Missouri voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

sure

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Yost Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|61% 63% 61% 39% Approve|70% 79% 69% 48%
Disapprove| 8% 10% 5% 9% Disapprove| 3% 0% 4% 8%
Not sure|31% 26% 34% 52% Not sure|27% 21% 27% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
NFL Team Support Reid Approval
Arizona Cardinals| 3% 1% 5% 6% Approve|70% 66% 76% 53%
Chicago Bears| 3% 4% 3% 5% Disapprove| 5% 4% 4% 17%
Dallas Cowboys| 4% 3% 4% 6% Not sure|25% 30% 19% 30%
Denver Broncos| 5% 4% 4% 7%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 5% 1%
Kansas City Chiefs|39% 43% 38% 30%
Minnesota Vikings| 4% 8% 1% -
St. Louis Rams|17% 16% 16% 26%
Another team / Don't| 20% 16% 23% 19%
have a favorite
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fisher Approval College Team Support
Approve|57% 59% 59% 45% Missouri|47% 49% 47% 40%
Disapprove|12% 12% 13% 8% Missouri State|12% 13% 11% %
Not sure|31% 29% 28% 47% St. Louis| 4% 5% 3% 5%
Southeast Missouri| 4% 3% 5% 8%
Missouri-Kansas City| 4% 5% 3% 6%
Another school / Not|28% 24% 30% 33%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Pinkel Approval Anderson Approval
Approve|70% 71% 65% 88% Approve|33% 30% 39% 19%
Disapprove| 8% 8% 9% - Disapprove|18% 24% 11% 26%
Not sure|22% 21% 25% 12% Not sure|49% 47% 50% 55%
2012 Vote Ideology
- Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Bush Favorability
Hansbrough Favorable|27%  16% 16% 26% 38% 32%
Best/Greatest Athlete Unfavorable|56%  78% 73% 55% 45% 43%
Best athlete| 69% 70% 65% 80% Not sure|17% 6% 11% 20% 16% 25%
Greatest athlete | 31% 30% 35% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable[39%  16% 10% 35% 49% 69% Favorable| 7% 19% 8% 7% 1% 4%
Unfavorable|24%  43% 48% 21% 17% 6% Unfavorable|24%  24% 20% 22% 28% 23%
Not sure|38% 41% 41% 45% 34% 26% Not sure|70%  56% 2% 71% 70% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26%  19% 22% 29% 31% 23% Favorable[33%  74% 70% 37% 10% 4%
Unfavorable|52%  60% 59% 47% 50% 53% Unfavorable|59%  15% 21% 53% 85% 93%
Not sure|22%  21% 19% 24% 19% 24% Not sure| 7% 11% 9% 10% 5% 3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|32% 12% 10% 15% 51% 63% Favorable[31%  10% 13% 25% 45% 48%
Unfavorable|37% 62% 66% 47% 19% 8% Unfavorable|24%  46% 43% 21% 18% 10%
Not sure|31% 26% 24% 38% 31% 29% Not sure|45%  45% 43% 54% 37% 42%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 44% 6% 16% 34% 63% 7% Favorable|21% 13% 15% 25% 20% 27%
Unfavorable|40%  71% 63% 49% 24% 10% Unfavorable|26%  35% 35% 24% 23% 20%
Not sure|17% 23% 21% 18% 13% 13% Not sure|53% 52% 51% 52% 57% 53%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 8% 22% 13% % 5% 3% Favorable|25%  11% 16% 23% 27% 42%
Unfavorable|30% 24% 32% 29% 35% 31% Unfavorable|51%  74% 58% 51% 51% 35%
Not sure|61% 55% 55% 64% 60% 66% Not sure|23% 15% 26% 25% 22% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|38% 9% 13% 30% 56% 64% Favorable|26%  65% 55% 24% 10% 4%
Unfavorable|36%  66% 54% 44% 19% 11% Unfavorable|38%  12% 13% 37% 53% 55%
Not sure|26%  25% 33% 26% 25% 25% Not sure|36% 24% 33% 39% 37% 41%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|39% 26% 19% 37% 51% 53% Favorable[29%  13% 5% 20% 42% 56%
Unfavorable|49% 61% 71% 55% 37% 27% Unfavorable|36% 53% 56% 47% 21% 11%
Not sure|12% 13% 10% 8% 12% 20% Not sure|35%  34% 39% 33% 37% 33%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable| 8% 21% % 10% 3% 6% Hillary Clinton|40%  91% 71% 48% 15% 4%
Unfavorable|28% 23% 30% 33% 29% 23% Jeb Bush|47% 2% 18% 38% 72% 79%
Not sure|63% 56% 63% 57% 69% 71% Not sure|13% 7% 12% 14% 12% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|34%  83% 66% 42% 7% 3% Hillary Clinton|34%  79% 71% 39% 11% 2%
Jeb Bush|47% 7% 19% 38% 71% 75% Jeb Bush|[29% 5% 9% 23% 48% 46%
Not sure|19%  10% 14% 20% 22% 21% Donald Trump|30%  13% 14% 31% 38% 43%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|38%  81% 71% 47% 14% 2% Hillary Clinton|37% 87% 70% 44% 14% 3%
Ben Carson(52% 13% 15% 41% 7% 88% Chris Christie[46%  10% 11% 40% 2% 2%
Not sure|10% 6% 14% 12% 9% 10% Not sure|16% 2% 19% 16% 14% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|38%  84% 71% 48% 14% 2% Hillary Clinton|37%  83% 70% 44% 14% 4%
Ted Cruz|50% 8% 14% 36% 78% 88% Carly Fiorina|47%  10% 18% 37% 70% 81%
Not sure|12% 8% 16% 16% 8% 10% Not sure|15% 6% 12% 19% 16% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|38%  78% 78% 45% 14% 2% Hillary Clinton|36%  80% 70% 42% 14% 4%
Mike Huckabee[51%  11% 14% 42% 7% 86% John Kasich|49% 9% 17% 41% 69% 83%
Not sure|11% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% Not sure|15% 11% 13% 17% 17% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|37%  83% 68% 43% 16% 3% Hillary Clinton|36%  81% 70% 44% 12% 2%
Rand Paul|49% 8% 18% 43% 73% 79% Marco Rubio|51% 8% 12% 40% 80% 88%
Not sure| 14% 8% 14% 14% 11% 18% Not sure|13% 11% 18% 16% 9% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|33% 81% 67% 35% 10% 2% Hillary Clinton|39%  87% 75% 46% 15% 2%
Marco Rubio|48%  10% 12% 35% 75% 86% Donald Trump|48%  10% 17% 40% 69% 83%
Not sure| 19% 9% 21% 30% 15% 12% Not sure|13% 3% 7% 14% 16% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders|39%  84% 70% 49% 14% 3% Hillary Clinton|37%  80% 2% 44% 15% 2%
Donald Trump|48% 9% 22% 37% 69% 81% Scott Walker [ 50% 8% 14% 38% 74% 90%
Not sure|13% % 8% 14% 16% 15% Not sure|13% 11% 14% 18% 11% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|34%  86% 69% 37% 11% 3%
Scott Walker [ 46% 4% 16% 31% 71% 87%
Not sure|19%  10% 14% 32% 18% 11%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Check Increase Minimum
Support/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Support requiring a|80%  89% 87% 86% 69% 73% Most support|13%  44% 25% 9% 3% 5%
criminal background increasing the federal
check of every person minimum wage to
who wants to buy a $15.00 per hour
firearm Most support|20%  37% 26% 27% 11% 5%
Oppose requiring a|12% 8% 12% 9% 15% 18% increasing the federal
criminal background minimum wage to
check of every person $12.00 per hour
who wants t?"i‘;)r’ 2 Most support|34%  14% 40% 42% 33% 28%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 8% 3% 1% 5% 16% 10% minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 18% - 2% 15% 27% 34%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% - 5% 5% 19% 23%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Akin Favorability MLB Team Support
Favorable | 14% 9% 5% 11% 22% 20% Atlanta Braves| 1% 2% - - 1% 1%
Unfavorable|34% 43% 50% 40% 24% 19% Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure[52%  47% 45% 49% 53% 61% Chicago Cubs| 3% - 1% 4% 5% 0%
Chicago White Sox| 1% - 2% - 2% 1%
Kansas City Royals|35%  46% 44% 32% 28% 34%
New York Yankees| 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0%
St. Louis Cardinals|48%  39% 42% 50% 53% 48%
Another team / Don't| 10% % 6% 11% 10% 14%
have a favorite
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Yost Approval Matheny Approval
Approve(61%  59% 50% 65% 7% 55% Approve|70%  84% 75% 67% 2% 63%
Disapprove| 8% - 27% 4% 6% 1% Disapprove| 3% 1% 2% 7% 2% 1%
Not sure|31% 41% 23% 31% 17% 45% Not sure|27% 14% 23% 25% 27% 36%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
NFL Team Support Reid Approval
Arizona Cardinals| 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% Approve(70% 61% 80% 64% 70% 79%
Chicago Bears| 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% Disapprove| 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 2%
Dallas Cowboys| 4% 5% 2% 3% 7% 4% Not sure|25% 32% 16% 32% 21% 19%
Denver Broncos| 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Kansas City Chiefs|39% 39% 34% 45% 39% 35%
Minnesota Vikings| 4% 2% 17% 2% 2% 2%
St. Louis Rams|17%  24% 16% 20% 10% 17%
Another team / Don't(20%  14% 17% 14% 29% 24%
have a favorite
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fisher Approval College Team Support
Approve|57% 67% 42% 64% 46% 55% Missouri|47%  41% 54% 52% 44% 42%
Disapprove|12% 2% 25% 11% 15% 10% Missouri State|12%  10% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Not sure[31% 31% 34% 25% 39% 35% St. Louis| 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Southeast Missouri| 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 6%
Missouri-Kansas City| 4% 10% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Another school / Not[28%  32% 21% 23% 31% 37%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Pinkel Approval Anderson Approval
Approve|70%  65% 85% 68% 68% 62% Approve|33%  45% 37% 24% 37% 34%
Disapprove| 8% 3% 3% 13% 11% 2% Disapprove|18%  10% 35% 25% 7% 4%
Not sure[22%  33% 12% 19% 21% 36% Not sure(49%  44% 29% 51% 56% 61%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hansbrough
Best/Greatest Athlete
Best athlete| 69% 63% 2% 71% 63% 74%
Greatest athlete|31%  37% 28% 29% 37% 26%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 28% 26%
56% 53% 59%
17% 20% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Chafee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 6% 8%
24% 19% 29%
70% 76% 63%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 36% 31%
59% 55% 64%
7% 9% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 28% 34%
24% 18% 32%
45% 54% 34%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 39% 36% 42%
Unfavorable|24% 19% 29%
Not sure|38% 45% 29%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 26% 24% 28%
Unfavorable | 52% 48% 57%
Not sure|22% 27% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 32% 28% 36%
Unfavorable|37% 30% 45%
Not sure|31% 42% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 44% 44% 43%
Unfavorable | 40% 35% 45%
Not sure|17% 21% 12%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|21% 18% 25% Favorable| 8% 6% 11%
Unfavorable|26% 24% 28% Unfavorable|30% 24% 37%
Not sure[53% 58% 47% Not sure|61% 70% 52%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|25% 21% 30% Favorable | 38% 39% 36%
Unfavorable|51% 48% 55% Unfavorable | 36% 31% 41%
Not sure|23% 31% 15% Not sure|26% 30% 23%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 20% 32% Favorable | 39% 34% 46%
Unfavorable|38% 34% 42% Unfavorable [ 49% 51% 46%
Not sure[36% 45% 26% Not sure|12% 15% 8%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|29% 25% 34% Favorable| 8% 6% 11%
Unfavorable|36% 31% 41% Unfavorable|28% 22% 36%
Not sure|35% 45% 24% Not sure|63% 72% 53%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|40% 41% 39%
Jeb Bush|47% 45% 49%
Not sure|13% 14% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|34% 37% 32%
Jeb Bush|29% 28% 30%
Donald Trump | 30% 28% 33%
Not sure| 6% % 5%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|37% 39% 36%
Chris Christie|46% 42% 50%
Not sure|16% 19% 14%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|37% 38% 37%
Carly Fiorina|47% 45% 50%
Not sure|15% 17% 13%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|34% 33% 36%
Jeb Bush|47% 46% 48%
Not sure|19% 20% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 38% 39% 37%
Ben Carson|52% 50% 54%
Not sure(10% 12% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 38% 40% 37%
Ted Cruz|50% 46%  54%
Not sure(12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 38% 40% 36%
Mike Huckabee|51% 49% 53%
Not sure(11% 11% 11%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

36% 37% 35%
49% 45% 53%
15% 17% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

37% 38% 36%
49% 44%  55%
14% 18% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

36% 37% 35%
51% 47% 55%
13% 15% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

33% 33% 33%
48% 45% 51%
19% 22% 16%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

39% 40% 37%
48% 45% 52%
13% 15% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

39% 41% 37%
48% 42%  54%
13% 17% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

37% 37% 38%
50% 48% 52%
13% 16% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders
Scott Walker

Not sure

34% 34% 35%
46% 42% 51%
19% 24% 14%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Background Check Increase Minimum
Support/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Support requiring a|80% 84% 76% Most support|13% 15% 11%
criminal background increasing the federal
check of every person minimum wage to
who wants to buy a $15.00 per hour
firearm Most support|20% 18% 21%
Oppose requiring a increasing the federal
criminal background minimum wage to
check of every person $12.00 per hour
who wants t(f). buy a Most support|34% 34% 33%
irearm i i
increasing the federal
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 18% 19% 17%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 9% 14%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Akin Favorability MLB Team Support

Favorable|14% 13% 16% Atlanta Braves| 1% 1% 0%
Unfavorable|34% 29% 40% Boston Red Sox| 2% 1% 3%
Not sure|52% 59% 44% Chicago Cubs| 3% 1% 4%
Chicago White Sox| 1% 1% 2%

Kansas City Royals | 35% 34% 35%

New York Yankees| 1% 1% 1%

St. Louis Cardinals | 48% 50% 45%

Another team / Don't| 10% 11% 9%
have a favorite

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 859 Missouri voters



Polling

] Public Policy

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Yost Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|61% 57% 65% Approve|70% 65% 77%
Disapprove| 8% 2% 14% Disapprove| 3% 3% 4%
Not sure[31% 40% 20% Not sure|27% 33% 20%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
NFL Team Support Reid Approval
Arizona Cardinals| 3% 4% 3% Approve|70% 60% 80%
Chicago Bears| 3% 3% 4% Disapprove| 5% 5% 5%
Dallas Cowboys| 4% 4% 4% Not sure|25% 35% 15%
Denver Broncos| 5% 5% 4%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 4%
Kansas City Chiefs [39% 39% 40%
Minnesota Vikings| 4% 2% 7%
St. Louis Rams | 17% 18% 16%
Another team / Don't| 20% 20% 19%
have a favorite
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Fisher Approval College Team Support
Approve|57% 47% 70% Missouri|47% 42% 53%
Disapprove|12% 14% 9% Missouri State|12% 13% 10%
Not sure[31% 39% 22% St. Louis| 4% 5% 4%
Southeast Missouri| 4% 5% 3%
Missouri-Kansas City| 4% 6% 2%
Another school / Not|28% 29% 27%
sure
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Pinkel Approval Anderson Approval
Approve|70% 61% 77% Approve|33% 32% 34%
Disapprove| 8% 7% 9% Disapprove|18% 12% 23%
Not sure|22% 32% 14% Not sure|49% 55% 43%
Gender Party
Base Womanl Man ) Independent
Hansbrough _ Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Best/Greatest Athlete Bush Favorability
Best athlete| 69% 68% 70% Favorable|27% 16% 38% 26%
Greatest athlete|31% 32% 30% Unfavorable | 56% 0% 43% 25%
Not sure|17% 14% 19% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|39% 21% 54% 41% Favorable| 7% 11% 3% 5%
Unfavorable|24% 37% 14% 20% Unfavorable|24% 20% 27% 24%
Not sure|38% 42% 32% 39% Not sure|70% 69% 70% 71%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26% 27% 28% 22% Favorable|33% 2% 10% 19%
Unfavorable|52% 54% 50% 53% Unfavorable [ 59% 19% 87% 70%
Not sure|22% 18% 22% 25% Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 11%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable| 32% 9% 53% 31% Favorable|31% 13% 46% 33%
Unfavorable|37% 57% 17% 41% Unfavorable|24% 36% 14% 24%
Not sure|31% 34% 29% 28% Not sure|45% 51% 40% 44%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|44% 16% 68% 43% Favorable|21% 16% 24% 24%
Unfavorable|40% 63% 20% 38% Unfavorable|26% 27% 27% 21%
Not sure|17% 21% 11% 18% Not sure|53% 56% 48% 55%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable| 8% 13% 5% 8% Favorable|25% 12% 31% 34%
Unfavorable|30% 23% 35% 32% Unfavorable | 51% 66% A7% 39%
Not sure|61% 64% 60% 60% Not sure|23% 22% 22% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|38% 16% 59% 36% Favorable|26% 49% 7% 23%
Unfavorable|36% 54% 20% 34% Unfavorable|38% 16% 56% 39%
Not sure|26% 30% 21% 30% Not sure|36% 34% 37% 38%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|39% 24% 54% 39% Favorable|29% 12% 44% 30%
Unfavorable|49% 67% 31% 49% Unfavorable | 36% 52% 22% 34%
Not sure|12% 9% 14% 12% Not sure|35% 36% 33% 36%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable| 8% 13% 5% % Hillary Clinton | 40% 82% 8% 31%
Unfavorable|28% 25% 30% 30% Jeb Bush|47% 13% 78% 48%
Not sure|63% 62% 65% 63% Not sure|13% 5% 14% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders|34% 65% 9% 32% Hillary Clinton | 34% 74% % 23%
Jeb Bush |47% 15% 7% 45% Jeb Bush|29% 9% 49% 26%
Not sure|19% 20% 15% 23% Donald Trump|30% 15% 39% 37%
Not sure| 6% 3% 4% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [ 38% 7% 8% 30% Hillary Clinton [ 37% 78% 8% 29%
Ben Carson|52% 16% 81% 54% Chris Christie|46% 13% 73% 50%
Not sure | 10% 7% 10% 15% Not sure [ 16% 9% 19% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 38% 80% 8% 30% Hillary Clinton [ 37% 80% 8% 26%
Ted Cruz|50% 13% 83% 48% Carly Fiorina|47% 11% 78% 50%
Not sure|12% % 9% 22% Not sure|15% 8% 14% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton | 38% 80% 8% 28% Hillary Clinton | 36% 7% 8% 25%
Mike Huckabee|51% 14% 83% 53% John Kasich [49% 15% 79% 50%
Not sure|11% 6% 9% 19% Not sure|15% 8% 13% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 37% 80% 8% 24% Hillary Clinton | 36% 7% % 26%
Rand Paul [ 49% 12% 76% 59% Marco Rubio|51% 14% 86% 48%
Not sure|14% 8% 16% 17% Not sure|13% 8% 7% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|33% 65% 8% 27% Hillary Clinton [ 39% 79% 11% 28%
Marco Rubio|48% 13% 81% 46% Donald Trump [48% 17% 76% 50%
Not sure|19% 22% 11% 27% Not sure|13% 4% 13% 21%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders|39% 74% 10% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 37% 80% 7% 27%
Donald Trump|48% 19% 75% 47% Scott Walker|50% 12% 82% 52%
Not sure|13% % 14% 19% Not sure|13% 8% 11% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Walker Background Check
Bernie Sanders | 34% 73% 6% 26% Support/Oppose
0 0 0 o Support requiring a|80% 85% 73% 82%
Scott Walker | 46% 10% 80% 46% criminal background
Not sure| 19% 17% 14% 29% check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a|12% 11% 14% 12%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 8% 3% 13% 6%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Increase Minimum Akin Favorability
Wage Yes/No Favorable | 14% 11% 15% 17%
Most support|13% 26% 4% 11%
increasing the federal Unfavorable|34% 44% 25% 34%
minimum wage to Not sure|52% 45% 60% 49%
$15.00 per hour
Most support|20% 33% 15% 11%

increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|34% 28% 33% 42%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 18% 6% 29% 17%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|11% 5% 15% 14%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 5%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
MLB Team Support Yost Approval
Atlanta Braves| 1% 1% 1% 0% Approve|61% 55% 68% 62%
Boston Red Sox| 2% 3% 2% 0% Disapprove| 8% 13% 3% 7%
Chicago Cubs| 3% 2% 3% 2% Not sure|31% 32% 29% 31%
Chicago White Sox| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Kansas City Royals|35% 44% 33% 26%
New York Yankees| 1% 2% 1% 1%
St. Louis Cardinals|48% 39% 49% 57%
Another team / Don't| 10% 8% 10% 13%
have a favorite
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Matheny Approval NFL Team Support
Approve|70% 81% 65% 66% Arizona Cardinals| 3% 1% 5% 3%
Disapprove| 3% 1% 3% 5% Chicago Bears| 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure|27% 18% 32% 29% Dallas Cowboys| 4% 4% 5% 3%
Denver Broncos| 5% 4% 4% 6%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 6% 5% 2%
Kansas City Chiefs|39% 39% 42% 37%
Minnesota Vikings| 4% 10% 2% 0%
St. Louis Rams|17% 19% 14% 18%
Another team / Don't| 20% 13% 21% 26%
have a favorite
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Reid Approval Fisher Approval
Approve|70% 74% 67% 69% Approve|57% 57% 52% 62%
Disapprove| 5% 4% 4% 9% Disapprove|12% 13% 14% 8%
Not sure|25% 22% 29% 23% Not sure|31% 30% 34% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
College Team Support Pinkel Approval
Missouri|47% 55% 41% 45% Approve|70% 81% 54% 71%
Missouri State|12% 6% 18% 10% Disapprove| 8% 3% 14% 8%
St. Louis| 4% % 4% 2% Not sure|22% 16% 32% 22%
Southeast Missouri| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Missouri-Kansas City| 4% % 2% 3%
Another school / Not|28% 21% 30% 35%
sure
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Anderson Approval Hansbrough
Approve|33% 34% 28% 38% Best/Greatest Athlete
Disapprove | 18% 250 8% 18% Best athlete| 69% 71% 69% 66%
Not sure| 49% 40% 64% 44% Greatest athlete | 31% 29% 31% 34%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 31% 1% 33% Favorable[39% 42% 18% 46%
Unfavorable[56% 52% 83% 50% Unfavorable|24% 21% 35% 33%
Not sure|[17% 17% 15% 17% Not sure[38% 37% 48% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 7% - Favorable|26% 26% 26% 19%
Unfavorable[24% 25% 8% 36% Unfavorable|52% 53% 44% 64%
Not sure[70% 68% 85% 64% Not sure[22% 21% 30% 17%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[ American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 26% 85% 19% Favorable|32% 36% 4% 34%
Unfavorable|59% 67% 6% 71% Unfavorable|37% 36% 48% 31%
Not sure| 7% 7% 10% 10% Not sure[31% 28% 48% 36%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|31% 35% - 40%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 24% 25%
Not sure[45% 41% 76% 34%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 23% 9% 18%
Unfavorable[26% 24% 36% 22%
Not sure[53% 52% 55% 60%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable[25% 28% 4% 49%
Unfavorable[51% 51% 63% 32%
Not sure[23% 22% 33% 19%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|26% 25% 30% 34%
Unfavorable|38% 40% 25% 39%
Not sure[36% 35% 44% 27%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|44% 48% 11% 46%
Unfavorable|40% 36% 67% 38%
Not sure[17% 16% 22% 15%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable| 8% 9% 6% 10%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 31% 27%
Not sure[61% 61% 64% 62%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[38% 42% 9% 39%
Unfavorable[36% 31% 69% 28%
Not sure[26% 27% 22% 33%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable[39% 44% 10% 32%
Unfavorable[49% 44% 82% 49%
Not sure|[12% 12% 7% 18%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|29% 34% - 30% Favorable| 8% 9% 6% 4%
Unfavorable|36% 32% 63% 28% Unfavorable[28% 26% 42% 28%
Not sure|35% 34% 37% 42% Not sure[63% 65% 52% 68%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|40% 33% 90% 29% Bernie Sanders|34% 29% 75% 26%
Jeb Bush[47% 54% 1% 48% Jeb Bush|47% 53% 5% 43%
Not sure[13% 13% 9% 23% Not sure|[19% 18% 19% 32%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|34% 27% 83% 28% Hillary Clinton|38% 31% 90% 28%
Jeb Bush|[29% 33% - 35% Ben Carson|52% 59% 4% 51%
Donald Trump|30% 33% 12% 27% Not sure[10% 11% 6% 21%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 11%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|37% 31% 84% 28%
Chris Christie| 46% 52% 4% 54%
Not sure|[16% 17% 12% 18%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|37% 31% 85% 28%
Carly Fiorina|47% 54% - 51%
Not sure|[15% 15% 15% 21%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|36% 29% 85% 29%
John Kasich|49% 55% 4% 50%
Not sure[15% 15% 11% 21%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|36% 29% 86% 27%
Marco Rubio|51% 58% - 55%
Not sure[13% 13% 14% 18%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|38% 31% 88% 28%
Ted Cruz|50% 56% - 59%
Not sure[12% 12% 12%  13%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton[38% 30% 92% 28%
Mike Huckabee|51% 58% 5% 54%
Not sure|11% 12% 3% 19%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|37% 30% 84% 29%
Rand Paul|49% 56% 4% 62%
Not sure[14% 14% 12% 10%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|33% 27% 68% 38%
Marco Rubio|48% 54% 4% 50%
Not sure[19% 18% 29% 13%
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Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|39% 32% 87% 26%
Donald Trump|48% 54% 5% 55%
Not sure[13% 14% 8% 20%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|34% 30% 68% 27%
Scott Walker[46% 53% - 54%
Not sure|[19% 17% 32% 20%

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|39% 32% 89% 29%
Donald Trump|48% 55% 4% 50%
Not sure|13% 13% 7% 20%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|37% 31% 82% 29%
Scott Walker|50% 57% - 54%
Not sure|[13% 12% 18% 18%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|80% 79% 90% 65%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a|12% 13% 8% 12%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 8% 8% 2% 23%
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have a favorite

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Increase Minimum
Wage Yes/No
Most support{13% 13% 16% 19%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support{20% 16% 48% 15%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|34% 34% 32% 28%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|18% 21% - 14%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 12% 4% 17%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 5% - 6%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
MLB Team Support
Atlanta Braves| 1% 1% - -
Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% - -
Chicago Cubs| 3% 3% - 4%
Chicago White Sox| 1% 1% - -
Kansas City Royals|35% 31% 62% 22%
New York Yankees| 1% 1% - -
St. Louis Cardinals|48% 51% 31% 36%
Another team / Don't| 10% 9% 6% 38%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Akin Favorability
Favorable|14% 15% 14% 7%
Unfavorable|34% 34% 37%  19%
Not sure[52% 51% 49%  74%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Yost Approval
Approve|61% 62% 62% 51%
Disapprove| 8% 3% 25% 16%
Not sure[31% 36% 13% 33%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Matheny Approval
Approve|70% 71% 75% 28%
Disapprove| 3% 3% - -
Not sure|[27% 25% 25% 72%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Reid Approval
Approve|70% 69% 70% 87%
Disapprove| 5% 6% - -
Not sure[25% 24% 30% 13%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
NFL Team Support

Arizona Cardinals| 3% 4% - 5%

Chicago Bears| 3% 4% 1% -
Dallas Cowboys| 4% 4% 1% 6%

Denver Broncos| 5% 4% 10% -
Green Bay Packers| 5% 4% 8% 9%
Kansas City Chiefs[39% 39% 47% 19%

Minnesota Vikings| 4% 2% 18% -
St. Louis Rams|17% 18% 10% 27%
Another team / Don't|20% 22% 4% 35%

have a favorite
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Fisher Approval

Approve|57% 58% 75% 18%
Disapprove|12% 12% 12% 15%
Not sure[31% 30% 13% 67%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
College Team Support Pinkel Approval
Missouri|47% 47% 51% 32% Approve|70% 69% 75% 65%
Missouri State|12% 11% 15% 11% Disapprove| 8% 7% 12% 4%
St. Louis| 4% 5% 1% 3% Not sure[22% 24% 13% 31%
Southeast Missouri| 4% 4% 4% -
Missouri-Kansas City| 4% 4% 7% -
Another school / Not|28% 28% 23% 55%
sure
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White| American | Other
Anderson Approval Hansbrough
Approve|33%  37% 120  51% Best/Greatest Athlete
Disapprove|18%  14% 43% 3% Best athlete|69% 66% 80% 79%
Not sure|49%  49% 45%  46% Greatest athlete[31% 34% 20% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 23% 31% 24% 31% Favorable[39% 21% 43% 41% 40%
Unfavorable[56% 65% 56% 59% 44% Unfavorable|24% 17% 28% 23% 23%
Not sure|[17% 11% 13% 17% 25% Not sure|38% 61% 30% 37% 37%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 7% 6% 8% 6% 6%
Unfavorable[24% 18% 30% 24% 18%
Not sure{70% 76% 63% 70% 76%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|33% 46% 27% 34% 34%
Unfavorable|59% 49% 68% 57% 58%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|31% 24% 31% 29% 38%
Unfavorable|24% 14% 30% 25% 21%
Not sure[45% 61% 39% 46% 41%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[21% 22% 18% 19% 30%
Unfavorable[26% 29% 34% 24% 18%
Not sure|[53% 49% 49% 57% 52%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 17% 33% 22% 30%
Unfavorable|52% 46% 53% 58% 42%
Not sure|[22% 37% 14% 20% 28%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|32% 27% 29% 33% 37%
Unfavorable|37% 32% 40% 40% 31%
Not sure(31% 41% 31% 27% 32%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|44% 27% 44% 45% 49%
Unfavorable|40% 53% 40% 40% 32%
Not sure[17% 19% 17% 15% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable| 8% 17% 7% 8% 7%
Unfavorable|30% 27% 37% 29% 25%
Not sure|[61% 56% 55% 63% 68%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|25% 31% 30% 21% 26%
Unfavorable[51% 43% 49% 56% 50%
Not sure|[23% 27% 21% 23% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|26% 35% 30% 23% 21%
Unfavorable|38% 33% 38% 39% 38%
Not sure[36% 31% 32% 38% 41%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|29% 22% 26% 29% 38%
Unfavorable|36% 47% 35% 38% 27%
Not sure[35% 32% 39% 33% 35%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton[40% 55% 35% 40% 38%
Jeb Bush|[47% 31% 48% 47% 55%
Not sure|13% 14% 17% 13% 7%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|38% 30% 34% 38% 48%
Unfavorable|36% 46% 33% 39% 27%
Not sure[26% 24% 34% 23% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 31% 50% 36% 37%
Unfavorable|49% 53% 41% 52% 49%
Not sure[12% 16% 9% 11% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable| 8% 6% 5% 10% 9%
Unfavorable|28% 34% 39% 24% 20%
Not sure[63% 60% 56% 65% 71%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|34% 61% 23% 38% 27%
Jeb Bush|47% 29% 49% 47% 53%
Not sure{19% 10% 28% 15% 19%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|34% 42% 30% 36% 32% Hillary Clinton|38% 45% 35% 38% 38%
Jeb Bush[29% 22% 23% 31% 37% Ben Carson|52% 36% 58% 51% 52%
Donald Trump|30% 23% 42% 28% 24% Not sure[10% 19% 7% 11% 10%
Not sure[ 6% 13% 5% 5% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|37% 46% 34% 39% 34% Hillary Clinton|38% 47% 32% 41% 37%
Chris Christie[46% 38% 43% 47% 51% Ted Cruz|50% 36% 55% 48% 52%
Not sure|[16% 16% 23% 14% 14% Not sure{12% 18% 13% 11% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|37% 50% 31% 39% 37% Hillary Clinton|38% 44% 34% 40% 37%
Carly Fiorina|47% 40% 50% 46% 51% Mike Huckabee|51% 39% 54% 51% 54%
Not sure|{15% 10% 19% 15% 13% Not sure|11% 18% 12% 9% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|36% 42% 34% 37% 35%
John Kasich|[49% 44% 51% 48% 51%
Not sure|{15% 14% 16% 15% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|36% 40% 31% 38% 36%
Marco Rubio[51% 43% 53% 50% 55%
Not sure(13% 18% 16% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|39% 50% 32% 42% 37%
Donald Trump|48% 33% 59% 46% 47%
Not sure[13% 17% 9% 12% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|37% 43% 33% 39% 38%
Scott Walker[50% 37% 52% 49% 55%
Not sure{13% 19% 15% 13% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|37% 40% 31% 40% 37%
Rand Paul [49% 43% 56% 48% 48%
Not sure{14% 17% 13% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|33% 54% 28% 32% 29%
Marco Rubio[48% 29% 50% 49% 53%
Not sure(19% 17% 22% 18% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|39% 59% 29% 42% 35%
Donald Trump|48% 30% 60% 44% 48%
Not sure(13% 10% 11% 13% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|34% 56% 31% 34% 29%
Scott Walker|46% 25% 51% 47% 51%
Not sure{19% 20% 18% 19% 20%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|80% 82% 74% 81% 85%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a|12% 9% 18% 12% 7%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Akin Favorability
Favorable|14% 13% 14% 14% 16%
Unfavorable|34% 32% 34% 33% 38%
Not sure[52% 55% 53% 53% 46%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Increase Minimum
Wage Yes/No
Most support{13% 20% 14% 11% 15%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support{20% 24% 16% 22% 17%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support{34% 30% 36% 31% 38%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|18% 17% 17% 20% 14%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 3% 13% 11% 13%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
MLB Team Support
Atlanta Braves| 1% - 1% 1% 0%
Boston Red Sox| 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Chicago Cubs| 3% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Chicago White Sox| 1% 3% 3% 0% -
Kansas City Royals[35% 30% 37% 38% 28%
New York Yankees| 1% - 1% 1% 1%
St. Louis Cardinals|48% 48% 41% 47% 57%
Another team /Don't[10% 12% 10% 10% 11%

have a favorite
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Yost Approval Matheny Approval
Approve|61% 54% 44% 73% 63% Approve|70% 52% 65% 75% 72%
Disapprove| 8% - 22% 2% 3% Disapprove| 3% 11% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure|[31% 46% 34% 25% 34% Not sure|27% 37% 32% 22% 27%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
NFL Team Support Reid Approval
Arizona Cardinals| 3% - 4% 3% 5% Approve|70% 34% 79% 76% 68%
Chicago Bears| 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% Disapprove| 5% - 11% 4% 3%
Dallas Cowboys| 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% Not sure[25% 66% 10% 20% 29%
Denver Broncos| 5% - 4% 6% 4%
Green Bay Packers| 5% - 6% 5% 4%
Kansas City Chiefs[39% 48% 35% 43% 34%
Minnesota Vikings| 4% 7% 9% 1% 3%
St. Louis Rams|17% 15% 14% 16% 22%
Another team / Don't|20% 18% 18% 21% 20%
have a favorite
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fisher Approval
Approve|57% 66% 59% 55% 55%
Disapprove|12% - 16% 11% 14%
Not sure(31% 34% 25% 34% 31%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
College Team Support Pinkel Approval
Missouri|47% 26% 55% 46% 52% Approve|70% 92% 65% 69% 72%
Missouri State|12% 21% 16% 8% 9% Disapprove| 8% - 8% 10% 5%
St. Louis| 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% Not sure|22% 8% 27% 21% 23%
Southeast Missouri| 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Missouri-Kansas City| 4% 10% 2% 4% 4%
Another school / Not|28% 34% 17% 33% 29%
sure
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Anderson Approval Hansbrough
Approve|33% 41% 34%  29% 38% Best/Greatest Athlete
. Best athlete|69% 70% 72% 67% 66%
Disapprove|18% - 27% 17% 12%
Greatest athlete[31% 30% 28% 33% 34%
Not sure[49% 59% 40% 54% 49%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27%  25% 35% Favorable|39% 41% 30%
Unfavorable|56%  58% 48% Unfavorable|24%  24% 21%
Not sure|[17% 17% 18% Not sure[38%  34% 50%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
survey of 859 Missouri voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability

Favorable| 7% 5% 11% Favorable[26% 26% 25%

Unfavorable[24%  25% 19% Unfavorable[52%  53% 50%

Not sure[70%  70% 70% Not sure|22% 21% 26%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability

Favorable[33% 34% 31% Favorable[32% 34% 21%

Unfavorable|59%  59% 61% Unfavorable|[37%  36% 42%

Not sure| 7% 7% 8% Not sure|31% 29% 37%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|31% 33% 20% Favorable|44%  48% 24%

Unfavorable(24%  24% 25% Unfavorable[40%  38% 49%

Not sure|[45%  42% 55%

Not sure|17%  14% 27%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability

Favorable[21% 23% 15% Favorable| 8% 8% 10%

Unfavorable|26%  27% 22% Unfavorable[30% 33% 21%

Not sure[53%  51% 62% Not sure[61%  59% 69%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 25%
Unfavorable|51%

Not sure|23%

25% 29%
54% 42%
22% 29%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|26%
Unfavorable | 38%
Not sure| 36%

24% 34%
41% 26%
35% 40%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable| 38%
Unfavorable|36%

Not sure|26%

40% 29%
35% 39%
25% 32%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Trump Favorability

Favorable|39%
Unfavorable|49%
Not sure|12%

40% 38%
48% 51%
12% 11%

Mode

Not sure

Unfavorable|36%

35%

36% 35%

Unfavorable

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable[29%  32% 19% Favorable| 8% 10% 3%

28%

28% 29%

32% 46% Not sure[63%  62% 68%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|40%  39% 43% Bernie Sanders|34%  33% 40%
Jeb Bush|[47%  50% 37% Jeb Bush[47%  49% 38%
Not sure|[13% 11% 20% Not sure[19%  18% 22%
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Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

38% 38% 38%
52% 54% 44%
10% 8% 19%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|34%  34% 35%
Jeb Bush|29%  30% 25%
Donald Trump|30% 31% 27%
Not sure| 6% 5% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

38% 38% 40%
50% 52% 40%
12% 10% 20%

Hillary Clinton|37%  37% 40%

Chris Christie[46%  49% 36%

Not sure|16%  15% 24%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton

Carly Fiorina

37%
47%

38% 37%
48% 45%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

38% 39% 36%
51% 53% 43%
11% 8% 21%

Not sure|15% 14% 19%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

36%
49%
15%

37% 35%
51% 42%
13% 23%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

37% 38% 34%
49%  49% 51%

Not sure

14% 13% 15%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton | 36%
Marco Rubio|51%
Not sure|13%

37% 32%
54% 41%
9% 27%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton|39%
Donald Trump | 48%
Not sure|13%

38% 42%
50% 42%
11% 17%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton|37%
Scott Walker [ 50%
Not sure|13%

38% 36%
52% 40%
10% 24%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders|33%
Marco Rubio|48%
Not sure|19%

32% 35%
51% 35%
16% 30%

Base

Mode

Phonel Internet

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders|39%

Donald Trump | 48%
Not sure|13%

37% 47%
50% 39%
13% 14%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders|34%

Scott Walker [ 46%
Not sure|19%

33% 39%
51% 29%
16% 32%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Background Check Increase Minimum
Support/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Support requiring a|80%  78% 87% Most support|13%  10% 26%
criminal background increasing the federal
check of every person minimum wage to
who wants to buy a $15.00 per hour
firearm Most support|20%  21% 14%
Opposerequiring a|12%  13% 9% increasing the federal
criminal background minimum wage to
check of every person $12.00 per hour
who wants t(f). buy a Most support|34%  33% 35%
irearm i i
increasing the federal
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|18%  19% 15%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support{11%  13% 4%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 4% 6%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Akin Favorability MLB Team Support
Favorable|14%  15% 11% Atlanta Braves| 1% 1% 1%
Unfavorable[34%  37% 20% Boston Red Sox| 2% 2% 2%
Not sure|[52%  48% 69% Chicago Cubs| 3% 3% 2%
Chicago White Sox| 1% 1% 4%
Kansas City Royals[35% 34% 39%
New York Yankees| 1% 1% 1%
St. Louis Cardinals|48%  51% 33%
Another team / Don't| 10% 8% 19%
have a favorite
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Yost Approval Matheny Approval
Approve(61%  61% 62% Approve|70%  73% 53%
Disapprove| 8% 9% 4% Disapprove| 3% 3% 6%
Not sure[31%  30% 34% Not sure|[27%  24% 41%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
NFL Team Support Reid Approval
Arizona Cardinals| 3% 3% 4% Approve|70%  72% 63%
Chicago Bears| 3% 4% 3% Disapprove| 5% 4% 10%
Dallas Cowboys| 4% 4% 5% Not sure[25%  24% 27%
Denver Broncos| 5% 5% 4%
Green Bay Packers| 5% 5% 3%
Kansas City Chiefs|39%  39% 43%
Minnesota Vikings| 4% 4% 4%
St. Louis Rams|17%  17% 15%
Another team / Don't[20%  20% 20%
have a favorite

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Fisher Approval College Team Support
Approve|57%  58% 54% Missouri|47%  53% 27%
Disapprove(12% 14% 5% Missouri State|12%  11% 16%
Not sure[31%  29% 41% St. Louis| 4% 5% 4%
Southeast Missouri| 4% 4% 5%
Missouri-Kansas City| 4% 3% 7%
Another school / Not|28%  24% 41%
sure
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Pinkel Approval

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Anderson Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

33% 32% 38%
18% 19% 13%
49%  49% 50%

Base

Approve|70%  69% 72%
Disapprove| 8% 9% -
Not sure|[22%  21% 28%
Mode

Phone|Internet

Hansbrough

Best/Greatest Athlete

Best athlete|69%
Greatest athlete|31%

62%
38%

80%
20%
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